

Ms. Lourdes Creus
Department of Contracts and Grants
University of Southern California
837 West Downey Way, Room 325
Los Angeles, CA 90089

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.87) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Creus:

Your proposal entitled "A Platform for Automatic Understanding and Summarization of tExt Documents Applicable to Counter Terrorism Operations (PAUSE-CT)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



Ad 28 3

Ms. Carol Rafalski University of West Florida Office of Research 11000 University Parkway, Bldg 11 Pensacola, FL 32514

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.88) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Rafalski:

Your proposal entitled "ISLAND: A Multi-Algorithm Integration System" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Put 2 M For



Ms. Carol Rafalski University of West Florida Office of Research 11000 University Parkway, Bldg 11 Pensacola, FL 32514

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.89) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Rafalski:

Your proposal entitled "An Agent-Based Data Mining Toolkit for Improved Information Awareness" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

nt 2 Pag For



Mr. Peter Price Webalo, Inc. 309 Hill Street Santa Monica, CA 90405

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.91) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Price:

Your proposal entitled "Task-oriented Capability Fusion" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

TW 2 Mg For



2.9 J. S.

Mr. Richard Davies
Western Disaster Center, Inc.
PO Box 230
Moffett Federal Airfield, CA 94035-0230

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.92) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Davies:

Your proposal entitled "Emergency Operations Center Collaborative Network Applied R&D" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

nut 2 Mg For



Mr. Steven C. Levi President Parsnackle P.O. Box 241467 Anchorage, AK 99524

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.94) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Levi:

Your proposal entitled "Development of a web-based software program to teach military personnel to identify suspicious conditions and what to do when those conditions are identified." has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



80 2 S

Mr. Steven C. Levi President Parsnackle P.O. Box 241467 Anchorage, AK 99524

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.95) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Levi:

Your proposal entitled "Development of an Internet-based Module for Teaching Creative Thinking Skills" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 29 300

Ms. Evelyn R. Dixon Applied Physics Laboratory Johns Hopkins University 11100 Johns Hopkins Road Laurel, MD 20723-6099

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2.96) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Dixon:

Your proposal entitled "Autonomous Threat Detection" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Mut 2 ar For



307 2 1 2002

Janet A. Barnett Building K1 - Room 5C17 GE Global Research One Research Circle Niskayuna, NY 12309

RE: Proposal (Control Number: 2, 104 BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Barnett:

Your proposal entitled "Event Notification, Activation, and Composition Technologies (ENACT)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

CC:

Tom McElhenny, GE Global Research



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Geoffrey Grosvenor Capital Technology Information Services 1355 Piccard Dr. Suite 450 Rockville, MD 20850

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.02) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Grosvenor:

Your proposal entitled "Information Awareness - Terrorist Surveillance System Prototype" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

That 2 Mg For



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Thomas Eagan CMU Computer Science Dept. 5000 Forbes Ave. Pittsburgh, PA 15213-3890

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.03) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Eagan:

Your proposal entitled "Automatic Extraction and Translation of Signs Embedded in Natural Scenes" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Thomas Eagan CMU Computer Science Dept. 5000 Forbes Ave. Pittsburgh, PA 15213-3890

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.04) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Eagan:

Your proposal entitled "Effective Video Surveillance While Protecting Privacy" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

That Imp For



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Patrick Clark Clark Software Engineering 5100 Springfield St. Suite 308 Daylon, OH 45431

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.05) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Clark:

Your proposal entitled "Systematic Monitoring of Information for Terrorist Events (SMITE)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Port Dry For



AUG 6 2002

Ms. Patricia Welch Columbia University 254 Engineers Terrace Mail Code 2205 500 West 120 St. New York, NY 10027

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.06) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Welch:

Your proposal entitled "On-line Bayesian Safety-security Prototypes for Constructed Facilities" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Dut a Por For



AUG 6 2002

Ms. Natalie Baird Cybernet Systems Corp. 727 Airport Blvd. Ann Arbor, MI 48178

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.07) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Baird:

Your proposal entitled "Human Activity Detection for Perimeter Security" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Duta, hora



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Deen Cude General Dynamics AIS P.O. Box 26002 Greensboro, NC 27420-6002

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.08) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Cude:

Your proposal entitled "Information Awareness" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Dut 2/2 For



AUG 6 2002

Mr. George Edmunds High Performance Technologies, Inc. 4121 Wilson Boulevard Suite 200 Arlington, VA 22203

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.11) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Edmunds:

Your proposal entitled "Scalable Awareness Framework Technical Topic Area III; Prototype System Technologies" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Duta B For



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Michael Torres Infoglide Software 6300 Bridge Point Parkway Bldg 3, Suite 200 Austin,TX 78730

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.12) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Torres:

Your proposal entitled "Prototype Systems Technologies" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Dut a Par Fir



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Jeffry Banes Information Extraction and Transport 1911 N. Fort Myer Drive Suite 600 Arlington, VA 22209

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.13) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Banes:

Your proposal entitled "Synthetic Threat Case Generation (SIMTHREAT)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

Dut 2 Mg For



AUG 6 2002

Ms. Yukie Novick ISR Corporation 140 Sylvan Avenue Suite 3 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3,14) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Novick:

Your proposal entitled "Giant Galactic Information Aggregation Via Network Technology" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

not I mo For



AUG 6 2002

Mr. James Krug JHU APL 11100 Johns Hopkins Rd. Laurel, MD 20723-6099

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.16) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Krug:

Your proposal entitled "Capabilities Based Red Cell Program" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Mr. James Krug JHU APL 11100 Johns Hopkins Rd. Laurel, MD 20723-6099

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.17) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Krug:

Your proposal entitled "BioSurveillance Information Awareness Integration" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Thomas Bascom LinkSpace, LLC 7025 Elizabeth Drive McLean, VA 22101

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.18) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Bascom:

Your proposal entitled "Improving Information Awareness Through Relationship Directories" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Ted Whetstone MitoSystems, Inc. 3205 Ocean Park Blvd Suite 180 Santa Monica, CA 90405

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.19) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Whetstone:

Your proposal entitled "Unifying Intelligence Architecture" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Richard Herz SRI 333 Ravenswood Ave. Menlo Park, CA 94025

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.21) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Herz:

Your proposal entitled "Privacy for Petabytes" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Richard Herz SRI 333 Ravenswood Ave. Menlo Park, CA 94025

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3,22) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Herz:

Your proposal entitled "Security for the TIA Prototype" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Ms. Vickie Laperle Technology Strategies & Alliances (TSA) 5242 Lyngate Court Burke, VA 22015

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3,23) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Laperle:

Your proposal entitled "Integrated Operational /R&D Homeland Security Prototype" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter

Director, Information Awareness Office

That a Mar For



AUG 6 2002

Mr. Shekhar Shastri Total Clarity 16 Downing Road Lexington, MA 02421

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.24) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Shastri:

Your proposal entitled "Incremental Development Environment for an Information Awareness Algebra (IDEA)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Ms. Jeanne Thomas Northrop Grumman 1831 Wiehle Avenue Reston, VA 20190

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.25) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Thomas:

Your proposal entitled "Collaboration, Automation and Cognitive Aids Integration" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



AUG 6 2002

Ms. Jeanne Thomas Northrop Grumman 1831 Wiehle Avenue Reston, VA 20190

RE:

Proposal (Control Number: 3.26) BAA 02-08

Dear Ms. Thomas:

Your proposal entitled "Repository Prototype Integration" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter



000 2 1 2000

Mr. Charles Fleer Advanced and Emerging Technologies 4855 110th Street North St. Petersburg, FL 33708

RE: Proposal (Control Number; 3,27) BAA 02-08

Dear Mr. Fleer:

Your proposal entitled "Cyber counter-terrorism Network and Database Management System (DBMS)" has been evaluated in accordance with the criteria and process defined in the BAA. We regret to inform you that your proposal has not been selected.

Thank you for your participation in this procurement. Your efforts in expressing the ideas and concepts of your proposal are appreciated. DARPA wishes to encourage your participation in future programs.

Sincerely,

Dr. John M. Poindexter